## 502724001 03/17/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2770605

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name				Execution Date
RICHARD MICHAEL DA	RLING					03/10/2014
TODD DIBBLE					03/02/2014	
TRISTAN DIX AMZALLA					03/14/2014	
CAMERON GUERRA B					03/07/2014	
PHILLIP DREIZEN						03/08/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:		RROWISH LLC				
Street Address:		SHINGTON STR	REET			
Internal Address:	#1					
City:	NATIC	K				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	01760					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number			
Property Type	Total: 1		Number			
Property Type Application Number:		Ν	Number			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		Ν	Number			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	N 13842958			ccessful	, it will be sent vi
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b US Mail.	ΟΑΤΑ	N 13842958 o the e-mail add		unsu	ccessful	, it will be sent vi
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone:	ΟΑΤΑ	N 13842958 D the e-mail add 617-542-5070		unsu	ccessful	', it will be sent vi
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	ΟΑΤΑ	N 13842958 D the e-mail add 617-542-5070 pxm@fr.com	ress first; if that is	unsu	ccessful	, it will be sent vi
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ΟΑΤΑ	N 13842958 D the e-mail add 617-542-5070	ress first; if that is	unsu	ccessful	, it will be sent vi
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ΟΑΤΑ	N 13842958 5 <i>the e-mail add</i> 617-542-5070 pxm@fr.com FRANK L. GERF P.O. BOX 1022	ress first; if that is			, it will be sent vi
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to	N 13842958 D the e-mail add 617-542-5070 pxm@fr.com FRANK L. GERF P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS,	<b>ress first; if that is</b> RATANA MINNESOTA 5544			', it will be sent v
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to	N 13842958 D the e-mail add 617-542-5070 pxm@fr.com FRANK L. GERF P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS,	ress first; if that is RATANA MINNESOTA 5544 02001			, it will be sent vi
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to	N 13842958 5 <i>the e-mail add</i> 617-542-5070 pxm@fr.com FRANK L. GERF P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, 37417.000	Press first; if that is RATANA MINNESOTA 5544 02001 /ICELE			, it will be sent vi
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to	N 13842958 5 <i>the e-mail add</i> 617-542-5070 pxm@fr.com FRANK L. GERF P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, 37417.000 PAUL J. N	Press first; if that is RATANA MINNESOTA 5544 D2001 /ICELE licele/			, it will be sent v
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	OATA e sent to	N 13842958 5 <i>the e-mail add</i> 617-542-5070 pxm@fr.com FRANK L. GERF P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, 37417.000 PAUL J. N /Paul J. M	Press first; if that is RATANA MINNESOTA 5544 D2001 /ICELE licele/			', it will be sent v

502724001

**REEL: 032450 FRAME: 0250** 

source=assign#page2.tif		
source=assign#page3.tif		
source=assign#page4.tif		
source=assign#page5.tif		
source=assign#page6.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, RICHARD MICHAEL DARLING of 67 Washington Street, #1 Natick, MA 01760, TODD DIBBLE of 5 Stoneybrook Road North Grafton, MA 01536, TRISTAN DIX AMZALLAG of 7002 Kennedy Blvd East Apt 24A Guttenberg, NJ 07093, CAMERON GUERRA BETTS of 57 Village Court Berlin, MA 01503, PHILLIP DREIZEN of <u>127 Calver Street</u>, Apt. 3 Brooklyn, NY 11222, hereby assign to: <u>Tomorrowish LLC</u>, a corporation of <u>Massachusetts</u> having a place of business at: 67 Washington Street, #1 Natick, MA 01760; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled **DISPLAYING SOCIAL MEDIA CONTENT**, filed <u>3/15/2013</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/842,958, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032450 FRAME: 0252

Date:	March 10th 2014	Richard Michael Darling			
Witnes	ssed by:				
Name:		Madelynn Martiniere	Date: March 10, 2014		
Name:	Im .	Lesya Willaims	Date: March 10, 2014		
Date:					
		TODD DIBB	LE		
Witnes	ssed by:				
Name:			Date:		
Name:			Date:		
Date:			X AMZALLAG		
<b>TT</b> 7".	11	I KISI AN DI	A AMZALLAU		
Witnes	ssed by:				
Name:			Date:		
Name:			Date:		
Date:			GUERRA BETTS		
Witnes	ssed by:	CAMERON	JULINIA DEI 15		
Name:			Date:		
Name:			Date:		

Assignment Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032450 FRAME: 0253

Date: RICHARD MICHAEL DARLING Witnessed by: Name Date Date Name: Date: 03/03/2014 were myling TODD DIBBLE Witnessed by: n. Name: <u>Mon</u> Succes & Sectors of pr Karen L. Sectioninger Date: 3/2/2014 X..... Date: 3/2/2014 Date: \_\_\_\_\_ TRISTAN DIX AMZALLAG Witnessed by: Names Date: Name Date: Date: CAMERON GUERRA BETTS Witnessed by: Date: Name: Name: Date: Assignment Page 2 of 3 

## PATENT REEL: 032450 FRAME: 0254

Attomey's Docket No.: 37417-0002001

Attomey's Docket No.: 37417-0002001

Date:		
	RICHARD MICHAEL DARLING	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	
Date:	TODD DIBBLE	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:		
Date: 3/14/14	TRISTAN DIX AMZALLAG	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	
Date:	CAMERON GUERRA BETTS	
Witnessed by:	хэлэнцэххэлэг хэлэцээлэг адлух (ад	
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Date:RCHARD-MICHAEL DARLING Witnessed by: Name: Date: Name: Date: TODD DJBBLE Witnessed by: Name: Date: Date: Name: Date:		Attorney's Docket No. 77437-000200
RICHARD MICHAEL DARLENG Witnessed by: Name: Date: Name: Date: Date: TODD DIBBLE Witnessed by: Name: Date: Name: Date: Date: Date: Name: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Name: Date: Date: Date: Name: Date: Name: Date: Name: Date: Name: Date: Name: Date: Date: Date: Name: Date: Name: Date: Name: Date: Date: Date: Name: Date: Name: Date: Date: Name: Date:	Date	
Name:		RICHARD MICHAEL DARLING
Date:	Name:	Date:
Witnessed by:         Name:	Name:	Date:
Witnessed by:         Name:	Date:	
Name:	Witnesser	
Date:   TRISTAN DIX AMZALLAG   Witnessed by:   Name:   Name:   Date:   Date: <		
Witnessed by:     Name:     Date:     Date:    <	Name:	Date:
Name: Date: Name: Date: Date: <u>7 MAPDI 2014</u> Witnessed by:	Date:	TRISTAN DIX AMZALLAG
Name:		n
Witnessed by:		Deter
Witnessed by:	Dute: 1	7 MARCH 2014 June Rett
Date		CAMERON OLGRRAN DE 113
		Date:
Name: Date:	Name:	Date:
Assignment Page 2 of 3		Assignment Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032450 FRAME: 0256

Attorney's Docket No.: 37417-0002001

Date: 3/8/14

PHÍLLI DREIZEN

Witnessed by:

Aaron Long Name: Meredith Name: Massey

Date: 3/8/14

Date: 38/14

40986104.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032450 FRAME: 0257

**RECORDED: 03/17/2014**